



3.wp.754.2023.odt

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 754 OF 2023
(Mrs. Archana Makarand Pandit & Anr. V/s Makarand Harish Pandit)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. Bobde, Advocate a/w Mr. Y. R. Kinkhede,
Advocate for Petitioners.

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE, J.
DATE : OCTOBER 12, 2023.

. Heard. The contention is that the Respondent/husband has not filed affidavit of assets and liabilities. He has suppressed the income.

2. Issue notice to the Respondent, returnable in two weeks.

3. In addition to usual mode of service, the Petitioner is permitted to serve the Respondent by way of private mode, as permissible in law.

(ANIL L. PANSARE, J.)