



(1)

crwp754.23

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.754/2023

Mrs. Archana Makarand Pandit and anr. .Vs. Makrand H. Pandit

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. Y. R. Kinkhede, Advocate for petitioner.

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE, J.
DATE : 26.10.2023

Learned counsel instructed by Mrs. Ira Khisti,
Advocate, appears and seeks time to file vakalatnama
and to prepare the matter.

Stand over after Diwali Holidays.

(Anil L. Pansare, J.)

Kahale