



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, AT NAGPUR.**

Criminal Writ Petition No. 754 of 2023

[Mrs. Archana Makarand Pandit and anr. **..vs..** Mr. Makarand Harish Pandit]

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. Arjun V. Bobde with Mr. Shubham Shukla, Advocates for petitioners
Ms. I. P. Khisti, Advocate for the respondent

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE J.

DATED : 7-12-2023

Learned counsel for the respondent seeks
an adjournment on the ground of certain
difficulties.

Stand over after Christmas Vacations.

(Anil L. Pansare, J.)