



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.754 OF 2023

(Mrs. Archana Makarand Pandit and another Vs. Makarand Harish Pandit)

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.*

Court's or Judge's orders.

Ms. Shubhangi A. Jadhao, Advocate h/f Mr. Arjun V. Bobde, Advocate for
Petitioners.

Ms. Ira P. Khisti, Advocate for Respondent.

CORAM: M. W. CHANDWANI, JJ.

DATE: 3rd JANUARY, 2024.

Ms. Shubhangi Jadhao holding for Mr. Arjun
Vinod Bobde informed that the learned counsel for the
petitioner is not keeping well.

2. On her request, stand over to 17.01.2024.

(M. W. CHANDWANI, J.)