

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.754 OF 2023**

Mrs. Archana Makarand Pandit and another Vs. Makarand Harish Pandit

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

---

Shri Y.R. Kinkhede, Advocate h/f Shri S.S. Shukla, Advocate for  
petitioners.

Ms Ira Khisti, Advocate for respondent.

**CORAM : M.W. CHANDWANI, J.**

**DATE : JANUARY 31, 2024.**

Mentioned out of turn.

2. It is common ground that settlement talks are going on  
between the parties. Hence, on their joint request, stand over  
two weeks.

**JUDGE**

*Wagh*