



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.754 OF 2023

ARCHANA MAKARAND PANDIT AND ANOTHER.

VS

MAKARAND HARISH PANDIT

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Mr. A.Z. Mirza, Advocate for the petitioner/s
Ms Isha P. Khisti, Advocate for the respondent

CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR, J.

DATE : 5th FEBRUARY, 2025

1. Both the learned counsel for the respective parties have made a joint statement that the parties have amicably settled the matter. They want to put the terms and conditions of the settlement on record.
2. Place the matter on **12.02.2025**.

(ANIL S. KILOR, J.)