



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.754 OF 2023

ARCHANA MAKARAND PANDIT AND ANOTHER.

VS

MAKARAND HARISH PANDIT

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Mr. A.Z. Mirza, Advocate for the petitioner/s
Mr. Ira P. Khisti, Advocate for the respondent

CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR, J.

DATE : 26th FEBRUARY, 2025

1. Both the counsel for the respective parties, make a joint statement that the matter has been amicably settled between the parties and the terms of which are reduced in writing.
2. It is submitted that some compliance are to be made, like depositing the amount for which, the period was decided up to the month of May-2025.
3. In view of the said fact, place the matter after summer vacation.

(ANIL S. KILOR, J.)