

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.754/2023

(Archana Makarand Pandit and anr. Vs. Makarand Harish Pandi)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. A. Z. Mirza, Advocate for petitioner.
Mr. I.P. Khisti, Advocate for respondent.

CORAM: M. M. NERLIKAR, J.

DATED : 06/10/2025.

Heard.

2. The learned counsel appearing for the parties submit that the matter has been almost settled and seeks time to comply with certain conditions.

3. Stand over to 03.11.2025.

(M. M. NERLIKAR, J.)

Gohane