



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 754/2023.

Mrs.Archana Makrand Pandit and another.

-VERSUS-

Makrand Harish Pandit.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders

Shri Y.R. Kinkhede, Advocate for the Petitioner.

CORAM : M.M. NERLIKAR, J.

DATE : NOVEMBER 03, 2025.

Heard.

2. The learned Counsel appearing for the petitioner-wife submits that already a Joint Pursis is filed on the record along with Deed of Settlement, however, certain terms incorporated in the Deed of Settlement is yet to be complied, and therefore, he seeks time of 6 weeks.

3. Considering the nature of proceedings, I am inclined to grant time as prayed for. Office to list the matter for further consideration on 15.12.2025.

JUDGE