



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.754 OF 2023

Mrs. Archana Makaand Pandit and anr.

..vs..

Makarand Harish Pandit

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri A.Z. Mirza, Advocate for the petitioner.

CORAM: M.M. NERLIKAR, J.

DATE : 04.03.2026.

Learned Counsel for the applicant appears through video conferencing, however, there was some technical error.

2. As such, stand over to 11.03.2026.

(M.M. NERLIKAR, J.)

Trupti