

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 754 OF 2023

**In
STAMP NO. OF**

**Archana Makarand Pandit And Another.PETITIONER
V/S
Makarand Harish PanditRESPONDENT**

**AAQUID Z. MIRZA for Petitioner
IRA P. KHISTI for Respondent**

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. NERLIKAR J

DATE : 23rd March, 2026

P.C. :

STAND OVER TO 27/03/2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)