



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.754 OF 2023

Mrs Archana Makarand Pandit and anr.

..vs..

Makarand Harish Pandit

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri Y.R. Kinkhede, Advocate for the applicant.
None for the respondent.

CORAM: M.M. NERLIKAR, J.

DATE : 24.04.2026.

Learned Counsel for the petitioner submits that already there is settlement between the parties and 90% of the agreement has been satisfied.

2. It appears that this statement was made since from beginning; however there is no progress and the matter was adjourned from time to time.

3. As such, in order to give a last chance to both parties to workout the matter on merits or they should withdraw the petition on the basis of settlement.

4. Stand over to 05.05.2026.

(M.M. NERLIKAR, J.)